rev 1.14 / 2025 12 01
NBU-1112 discharge circuit
(replaces NBU-0808 discharge circuit and extends its functionality)
User manual
Warning! This equipment may be dangerous.
Please read the entire user manual carefully before using the product.
 2

Max. voltage
Several modifications up to 1300V (see also
How to order? section)
Max. discharge current
(depends on flashlamp
impedance K0)
1000A for pulse width < 1ms
500A for pulse width > 1ms (other on
request)
Max. average power 2000W (other on request)
Min. pulse width,
max. pulse width
Accordingly to PWF:Pulse signal
Max. rep. rate 100Hz (up to 200Hz on request)
RECOMMENDED WIRES:
For capacitor bank
connections
FLEXI-2V or similar (>1000V rated voltage,
>4mm2 cross-section), short length (30cm
recommended)
For flashlamp connections
For external triggering – FLEXI-2V or
similar (>1000V rated voltage, >4mm2 cross-
section)
For series triggering additional insulation
(e.g. with silicone tubing) or spacing (e.g.
with spiral bundle hose) of L– wire is
required
SIMMER PARAMETERS:
Simmer current 400mA (200-500mA on request)
Max. output voltage 300V
Max. output power 100W
Open circuit voltage 1500V
FLASHLAMP TRIGGERING PARAMETERS:
Trigger pulse width ~1us
Restrike rate A few Hertz (automatically adjusted)
EXTERNAL TRIGGERING:
Pulse energy / trigger
voltage
~20mJ / 350V positive to the EXT connector
(other on request)
 12
Trigger transformer
External transformer (purchased separately)
Recommended p/n ZS1324-24V LUL1(H) by
Excelitas Technologies (Digikey p/n ZS1324-
24VLUL1(H)-ND)
SERIES TRIGGERING:
Pulse energy / trigger
voltage
~160mJ / 10kV negative to L– (other on
request)
Trigger transformer Integrated transformer
Cooling Forced air cooling with built-in fan
Safety
1 MOOP/MOPP between high-voltage and
low-voltage parts (4mm creepages /
2500VAC HiPot)
Protections From overheating of internal components
ENVIRONMENT:

Dimensional drawing
 14
How to order?
By default, we offer a few standardized versions as below:
NBU-1112 discharge circuit:
P/N (version) Description Comments
NBU-1112 or
NBU-1112-10
Standard version:
- 1200V IGBT
- 1000V maximum voltage
- 1000A maximum current
- High-power simmer board
Fits well for most of the
customers
NBU-1112-13 High-voltage version:
- 1700V IGBT
- 1300V maximum voltage
- 1000A maximum current
- High-power simmer board
More expensive than
standard version
Recommended for
driving two flashlamps
connected in series
NBU-1112-08  Optimized version:
- 1200V IGBT
- 800V maximum voltage
- 1000A maximum current
- Standard simmer board
Also known under its
older name NBU-0808
Slightly cheaper than
standard version
Perfectly suits for
Holmium lasers
NBU-1112-05 Low-cost version:
- 600V IGBT
- 500V maximum voltage
- 1000A maximum current
- Standard simmer board
The cheapest option
Good for IPL and low-
voltage laser systems
DR – quick discharge resistor assemblies:
P/N (version) Description To be used with
DR-13 High-voltage version:
- 1300V maximum voltage
- 6 kOhm resistance, 300W power rating,
can keep 1300V continuously
- dimensions as per dimensional drawing
in Discharge resistors section
- (example) discharges 2mF from 1300V
to 32V within 45s (*)
NBU-1112-13
NBU-1112-10
DR-08 Standard version:
- >800V maximum voltage
- 4 kOhm resistance, 200W power rating,
can keep 800V continuously
- dimensions as per dimensional drawing